For the
six months

ended
31 December

2014
(Note)

For the
year ended

30 June
2014

For the
year ended

30 June
2013

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(unaudited) (audited) (audited) (audited)

Loss before tax (16,928) (46,216) (10,131) (23,568)
Loss for the period/year (17,562) (47,043) (10,618) (23,568)

Note: The financial year end date of EDS has been changed from 30 June to 31 December commencing from
the financial year ended 31 December 2014 (further information is described in the EDS’s announcement
dated 15 October 2014).

Further details of financial information of EDS are set out in Appendix II to this
Composite Document.

— 29 —

LETTER FROM THE EDS BOARD

Shareholding of EDS

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of EDS upon Completion and as at the
Latest Practicable Date, and immediately upon conversion in full of the Preferred Shares
(assuming that there are no other changes to the issued Ordinary EDS Shares).

Upon Completion
and as at the

Latest Practicable Date

Immediately upon
conversion in full of the

Preferred Shares (Note 10)
Numbers of

Ordinary
EDS Shares

Approximate
%

Numbers of
Ordinary

EDS Shares
Approximate

%

Eternity (Note 1) 52,500,000 12.51% 52,500,000 11.67%
The Subscribers, who are

parties acting in concert
Xing Hang (Note 2) 179,921,200 42.86% 179,921,200 40.00%
Goldenland (Note 3) 45,396,178 10.81% 45,396,178 10.09%
Silver Empire (Note 4) 37,861,665 9.02% 37,861,665 8.42%
Truly Elite (Note 5) 41,628,921 9.92% 41,628,921 9.25%
High Aim (Note 6) 26,697,946 6.36% 56,697,946 12.61%
First Bonus (Note 7) 13,494,090 3.21% 13,494,090 3.00%

Kingston Securities (Note 8) 96 0.00% 96 0.00%
Others who are public EDS

Shareholders 22,302,904 5.31% 22,302,904 4.96%

Total 419,803,000 100.00% 449,803,000 100.00%

Total public shareholding (Note 9) 141,985,622 33.82% 115,287,676 25.63%

Xing Hang and parties acting in
concert with it (Note 9) 397,500,096 94.69% 427,500,096 95.04%

Number of Ordinary EDS Shares
subject to the Offer 38,302,904 9.12% 38,302,904 8.52%

Notes:

1. As at the Latest Practicable Date, New Cove was interested in 52,500,000 Ordinary EDS Shares. As New
Cove is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Eternity, Eternity is deemed to be interested in such
52,500,000 Ordinary EDS Shares.

— 30 —

LETTER FROM THE EDS BOARD

2. Xing Hang is ultimately owned as to 82.5% by Mr. Cai Zhaoyang, 7.5% by Mr. Lin Fan, 3.75% by Ms.
Xu Yaping, 3.75% by Mr. Guo Pengcheng and 2.5% by Mr. Chen Jie.

3. Goldenland is ultimately owned as to 50% by Mr. Liu Jin and 50% by Ms. Xue Siman. Goldenland is a
party acting in concert with Xing Hang.

4. Silver Empire is wholly-owned by Genius Earn Limited which is ultimately wholly-owned by Mr. Liu